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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES 
Effective  04/01/2023 

SEPTIC PROGRAM 

SEPTIC PERMITS 

Individual System 

 New/Expansion/Repair…………………………$800.00 

  

Central(2+ Connections)/Large Soil Absorption System 

 New/Repair ...................................................... $3,000.00  

 

Tank Only / Vault Privy / Remediation…………….$400.00 

Permit Renewal/Transfer…………………………….$50.00 

Speculative Site Evaluation…………………………$400.00 

(Apply fee to permit within 1 year)  
 

 

SEPTIC SYSTEM INSTALLER 

Annual License for Installing Standard                                     
 & Basic Alternative Systems .............................. $50.00 

Annual License for Installing ALL Systems  

 (including Complex Alternative) ...................... $100.00 

 

 

SEPTIC SYSTEM PUMPER 

Annual License ............................................................ $40.00 

Each Vehicle ................................................................. $20.00 

 

PLANNING & ZONING/CONNECT TO 

EXISTING SYSTEM REVIEW 

Office Review ............................................................... $80.00 

Field Visit Required ................................................... $400.00 

   

DAY CARE PROGRAM 

State Licensed, Family/Group ..................................$100.00 

State Licensed, Center  

 13-25 Children .................................................$250.00 

 25+ Children ....................................................$325.00 

City License (Idaho Falls) ...........................................$75.00 

Follow-up City Inspection ...........................................$75.00 

FOOD PROGRAM 

FOOD LICENSING FEES 

Food Establishments ............................................ $200.00 

2+ Licenses on 1 Premise/Common Owner ........ $250.00 

Mobile Unit ............................................................... $80.00 

Mobile Unit with Commissary .............................. $100.00 

 Additional Mobile Unit, each ............................. $80.00  

Late Licensing Fee...within 15 days late ............... $35.00 

Late Licensing Fee…AFTER 15 days late ............. $70.00 

 

TEMPORARY FOOD LICENSING FEES 

Operating 1 day ........................................................ $35.00 

Operating 2 or 3 days .............................................. $45.00 

Operating 4 or more days or multiple events ....... $80.00 

Intermittent (Farmer’s Market/Single Location).…$80.00 

 

OTHER FEES  

Plan Review & Preoperational Inspection ........... $100.00 

License Reinstatement Fee .................................... $18.00 

Request for Variance ............................... $50.00 per hour 

Compliance Conference........................ $100.00 per hour  

Enforcement & Legal Fees.................... $150.00 per hour 

 
 

LAND DEVELOPMENT 

—We reserve the right to adjust fees prior to signature of plat.— 

  *Per Lot ..................................................... $80.00 per lot 

            *Includes Lot Splits 

 

*Half of the fee is to be submitted with application,                                      
the remainder on signing of final plat. 

  

Signature Fee ......................................................... $80.00 
          Short Plats (DEQ Approved)  

         Lot Line Adjustments 

         Discharged to Central/Community/LSAS                                            

 

SWIMMING POOLS 

Yearly License .......................................................... $50.00 

Plans Review Check .............................................. $100.00 


